
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

JON M. SANDS
Federal Public Defender
District of Arizona
850 W. Adams Street, Suite 201
Phoenix, Arizona  85007
Telephone:  (602) 382-2700

SUSAN E. ANDERSON, #020343
Asst. Federal Public Defender
Attorney for Defendant
susan _anderson@fd.org

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

United States of America,

                           Plaintiff,

                vs.

Janice Sue Taylor

                           Defendant.

No.  CR-10-400-PHX-DGC

MOTION FOR DETERMINATION
OF ADVISORY/STANDBY

COUNSEL

 

Undersigned counsel requests that this Court make a determination as

to whether undersigned counsel should be terminated as advisory/standby counsel to

Janice Sue Taylor in light of Ms. Taylor’s pro se filing of Document 296 on

November 16, 2011 entitled “Constructive Notice of Conditional Acceptance to

Notice of Termination of Attorney.”  Undersigned counsel requests a hearing to

resolve the issues of representation raised by Ms. Taylor in said document.      

Respectfully submitted:  November 18, 2011.

JON M. SANDS 
Federal Public Defender

 s/Susan E. Andersons                
SUSAN E. ANDERSON
Asst. Federal Public Defender

Case 2:10-cr-00400-DGC   Document 297   Filed 11/18/11   Page 1 of 2



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

- 2 -

I hereby certify that on November 18, 2011, I electronically transmitted the attached
document to the Clerk’s Office using the ECF System for filing and transmittal to the
following ECF registrants:

CLERK’S OFFICE
United States District Court
Sandra Day O’Connor Courthouse
401 W. Washington
Phoenix, Arizona 85003 

FRANK GALATI and
JAMES KNAPP
Assistant U.S. Attorneys
United States Attorney’s Office
Two Renaissance Square
40 N. Central Avenue, Suite 1200
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4408 

Copy mailed and e-mailed to:

JANICE SUE TAYLOR
Pro Se Defendant
3341 Arianna Court
Gilbert, AZ 85298

   s/ sea 
sea

Case 2:10-cr-00400-DGC   Document 297   Filed 11/18/11   Page 2 of 2


