	Case 2:10-cr-00400-DGC Document 2	97 Filed 11/18/11 Page 1 of 2	
1	JON M. SANDS		
2	Federal Public Defender District of Arizona		
3	850 W. Adams Street, Suite 201 Phoenix, Arizona 85007		
4	Telephone: (602) 382-2700		
5	SUSAN E. ANDERSON, #020343		
6	Asst. Federal Public Defender Attorney for Defendant		
7	susan_anderson@fd.org		
8	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
9	DISTRICT OF ARIZONA		
10			
11	United States of America,	No. CR-10-400-PHX-DGC	
12	Plaintiff,	MOTION FOR DETERMINATION	
13		OF ADVISORY/STANDBY	
14	VS.	COUNSEL	
15	Janice Sue Taylor		
16	Defendant.		
17	Undersigned counsel requests that this Court make a determination as		
18 10	to whether undersigned counsel should be terminated as advisory/standby counsel to		
19 20	Janice Sue Taylor in light of Ms. Taylor's pro se filing of Document 296 on		
21	November 16, 2011 entitled "Constructive Notice of Conditional Acceptance to		
22	Notice of Termination of Attorney." Undersigned counsel requests a hearing to		
23	resolve the issues of representation raised by Ms. Taylor in said document.		
24	Respectfully submitted: November 18, 2011.		
25		JON M. SANDS	
26	]	Federal Public Defender	
27	s/Susan E. Andersons		
28		SUSAN E. ANDERSON Asst. Federal Public Defender	

	Case 2:10-cr-00400-DGC Document 297 Filed 11/18/11 Page 2 of 2
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	I hereby certify that on <i>November 18, 2011</i> , I electronically transmitted the attached document to the Clerk's Office using the ECF System for filing and transmittal to the following ECF registrants: CLERK'S OFFICE United States District Court Sandra Day O'Connor Courthouse 401 W. Washington Phoenix, Arizona 85003 FRANK GALATI and JAMES KNAPP Assistant U.S. Attorneys United States Attorney's Office
9 10	Two Renaissance Square 40 N. Central Avenue, Suite 1200 Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4408
11 12 13 14 15	Copy mailed and e-mailed to: JANICE SUE TAYLOR <i>Pro Se</i> Defendant 3341 Arianna Court Gilbert, AZ 85298
16 17	sea
18	
19 20	
20 21	
22	
23	
24	
25 26	
20 27	
28	
	- 2 -